VILLAGE OF OTISVILLE AMEND ORDINANCE # 5 Ordinance No. 31

An Ordinance to amend Ordinance # 5 relative to prohibiting the tethering of horses, cattle or other domestic animals, on any street, lane, alley or public grounds in the Village of Otisville.

The Village of Otisville Ordains:

SECTION 1:

This Ordinance No. 5, entitled "An Ordinance to Prohibit the tethering of horses, cattle or other domestic animals on any street, lane, alley or public grounds in the Village of Otisville" approved, adopted, and ordered published October 14, 1907, taking effect November 11, 1907, shall be and is herby amended by deleting the works "the Pound Master of said Village" and insert in lieu thereof the words "the Village Marshall".

SECTION 2:

All other provision of said Ordinance No. 5 remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

SECTION 3:

This Ordinance shall take effect on the 24th day of December, 1945.

Approved, Adopted and ordered published in the Otisville Star, a newspaper printed and circulating in the Village of Otisville, this 14th day of October, 1907.

	(Signed)	, President L. Daenzer, Village Clerk
ned by posting ir	n three public p	o herby certify that the Foregoing places in the Village of Otisville,
		L. Daenzer, Village Clerk